

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENTS TO HORSE OWNERS – COVID-19

Ontario Racing is reallocating a portion of existing purse funding paid by Ontario Lottery and Gaming Corporation ("OLG") under the Amended and Restated Funding Agreement for Live Horse Racing to horsepeople who do not have the opportunity to compete for purse winnings during the suspension of horse racing in Ontario in response to the COVID-19 pandemic. These payments are intended to be used for the sole purpose of paying trainers' invoices in support of the health, welfare and training of horses. In order to be eligible to receive payments from Ontario Racing, horse owners or their designates are required to complete and sign this application which must be submitted to Ontario Racing Management Inc. ("ORM"). For those owners who have multiple breeds, one application per breed is required. Ontario Racing reserves the right to accept or reject any application in its sole discretion, and to impose additional conditions relating to payments made pursuant to this application.

Deadline to apply is Monday, April 27, 2020

Please provide the following information:
Applicant Information
Name of Horse Owner (or Designate): (If there are multiple owners of a horse, please attach a complete list of owners to this application. The individual named in this application as the "Designate" will be deemed to be submitting this application on behalf of all owners.)
Address:
Phone/Email:
of Horses Application covers:
Horse Information (if more space is required, please submit separate list with application):

Horse Name	Breed	Registration #	Age	Last date/track raced

Criteria Questions				<u></u>
Please answer the followi 1. Is/are the horse(s) in th		ntario-based trainer?		
2. Please provide trainer's	; name, addres	ss, contact information and	current AGCC	O license number.
i) The horse(s) are cur ii) A Stall Application for application to submission	one applies, plo rently in reside for the 2020 rad sion);		eted (please a	ttach copy of
Owner / Designate Decla				
behalf of the owners of the application is true and compayment made by Ontario race during the Ontario 20 resumes in the province. It behalf of the owners of the my own behalf and, if application or on behalf of Ontario Ratrainers' invoices, copies of may disclose to Ontario Ratrainers and trainers and the owners of the owners of the my own behalf of Ontario Ratrainers and disclose to Ontario Ratrainers.	ne horses listed rrect, and ackn o Racing in resp 020 season and I further ackno ne horse(s) liste olicable, on beh acing in respon of which will be acing and/or O	following: _, hereby certify (on my owe in this application) that all owledge that it is a condition that all owners to this application that all have its/their first starts and agree (on my owners of the house to this application) that half of the owners of the house to this application will be made available to ORM up LG), and (ii) Ontario Racing le, as Designate acting for all in the context of the house to the acting for all the context of the made available to ORM up LG), and (ii) Ontario Racing le, as Designate acting for all the context of the cont	I information on to receiving the above- at an Ontarion own behalf and (i) any payment orse(s) listed in the used only for pon request (i) and/or OLG	contained in this ag and retaining any named horse(s) will racetrack once racing ad, if applicable, on nts made to me (on n this application) by or payment of which copies ORM may publicly disclose

such payment and the amount thereof. I consent to the collection and use of my personal

information as described in this application.

I understand that providing incorrect, false, incomplete or misleading information in this application or failing to comply with the provisions of the paragraph above may lead to the rejection and/or cancellation of my application and a requirement that I repay to Ontario Racing any payments that I have received (on my own behalf and, if applicable, on behalf of the owners of the horse(s) listed in this application) pursuant to this application.

If applicant is a Designate: I hereby confirm that I am authorized by all of the owners of the horse(s) listed in this application to submit this application and to make the above declarations on behalf of all of such owners.

Signed this day of	, 2020.
	e
Printed name of Owner / Design	gnate

Please forward all completed application forms and applicable supporting documentation by **no later than Monday, April 27, 2020** to:

Sarrah Young - syoung@ontarioracing.com

Note: ORM reserves the right to use alternative methods of verification and may request additional information or documentation in order to determine eligibility for participation in this payment program.

Any personal information collected by or on behalf of ORM under or in connection with this application is intended to be used for the following principal purposes: to assess your application and your eligibility for payments hereunder; to administer funds you are eligible to receive; to monitor and ensure compliance with requirements under the program; and as permitted or required under applicable law or regulation. Any personal information collected pursuant to this application may be shared with Ontario Racing and OLG in connection with the administration and oversight of this payment program. You may direct questions regarding the collection and processing of your personal information to Katherine Curry, Executive Director kcurry@ontarioracing.com.